
18
.,J; ~, Washington State 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2469-52924 

7 Department of Social 
& Health Services Older Americans Act Amendment No. 02 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. 
Contractor Contract Number: 
KC-121-24-B 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division St MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith(ci)kitsap.Qov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1015LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
( 360}725-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuqa@dshs.wa.Qov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? 

I 
CFDA NUMBERS 

Yes 93.044 93.045 93.053 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
01/01/2024 09/30/2025 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$1,117,589.00 $4,221.00 $1,121,810.00 / 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
[8J Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit B-2, Budqet 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 

r,;O" SIGNA~URE ~__..4 ' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED ~-*~ .I 
...... -
~ ~ /\Q,, ~lf'es, ~ r \- r~-1..75 I --·- - - I 

DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contracts Manager 1/23/25



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. Exhibit 8-1, Budget, is revised and replaced by Exhibit 8-2, approved line-item Budget, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

B. The maximum consideration is increased by $4,221 for a new total maximum consideration of 
$1,121,810. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



AREA AGENCIES ON AGING 
OLDER AMERICANS ACT BUDGET 
EXPENDITUREIREVENUE DETAIL BY FUNDING SOURCE 
AAA· KITSAP COUNlY 
Contract #2469~2924 
BUDGET PERIOD 1/1124 9/30125 

CFDA# 

BARS CODE 

569 

569 

569 

569 

569 

569 

569 

.10 ADMINISTRATION 
Area Agency Planning/Administration 

.12 lnterfund Payments for Ser.ices 
1i f":ore ervicesr.ontractMana- me t 

.21 

.31 LEGAL ASSISTANCE 

.40 
41 Transportation 
.42 lnformalion&Assistance 
.43.1 Case M1magement!Nursing Services (Core Services) 
.43.2 Case Management - Aging Network 
.44.2 Nursing Ser.ices - DOD 
.45 Nursing Sef'llices - Aging Network 
.46 Nursing Services - Contracted with HCS 
.49 Contracted FrontDoorFunclions(Kingon~) 

.50 IN-HOME SERVICES 

.51 Chore Services -Aging Network 

.52 Personal Care Sorvices -Aging Network 
,54 H111HhM1ll'ltenane1 
.55 8eth AHiatanc:e 
.58 Vl,itingand TelephoneRoauurunee 
.57 Minor Home Repair and Meintenance 
.58 Adutt Dey Cere 
.59 VoluntHrS,r\'lccs 
.5A AH.IIIJ\tl- T.ohnology{OMl!l~l!RS 
.so Other lft.Homa Service, (MENTAL HEALTH) 

.80 NUTRmON SERVICE$ 

.61 Congregato Meala 

.63 NutrltlonEducatlonandOutreaeh 

.64 Home Dellwrod Moels 

.65 ShopplngAssiltanee 

.66 RegllWl\ldOietielen 

.67 Senior Furrnera Mrkt (SFMNP) Food/Ch,eks 

.70-.60 SOCIAi. & HEAL TH SERVICES 

.71 Adutt Cay HHtlh ServleH 

.72 G1ri1t.rle HH!lh SerHnlng 

.73 Modleation Management 

.74 Senior Drug Educalion 

.75 OisouoProventlonlHeal'lhPromotion 
,78.1 OlsNH PrewmdonlHHlth Promotloll . f!vtdl11tJe S.ed 
.Hi.2 o,--• Prev.t11Jon/Helllth PromodOfl - Non.evlderle. S.ed 
.76 EldorAbute Prevention 
.n MuntulHuetth 
.78 Kin&hlpCere 
.78.1 l(in1hlpCaregtversSuppo11 Program 
.78.1.a SeMeeOelive,y 
.78.1.b Goods1ndServie1s 
.76.2 l(in11hlpN1vigato1S1rvicH 
.79 Family Ce re giver Support Program 
.79.1 Information Ser\'lces 
.79.2 Aocoss Assistance 
.19.2.a.1 AtceuAulnWic. -CN•M~•m 
.79.l .&2 AcceNAhlst.'le. - lnform«lonMldAultf.WIC. 
.79.2b Support Services 
.79.3 Rospito Caro Sorvicu 
.Tf.3.e Rl-tplt1C.-.Servlces • ln-Hom1 
.79.3.b R••plre C.. SlrVlc• - Out.Of.Home 
.79.J.c Rlspfte C- Sll'Vka - Ovemlght 
.1"3.d RespltlC...SM'loes•Other 
.79.4 SupplementalSel'\lices 
.19.4.• Su~tel $<IMC••• .....,_M Technologylt»,IEIPERS 
.19.4.b Supplemenfilli swvte .. - Con•INIMlb,. SuppllH 
.19.4,o Supp/emenr.l Slf'Vlc .. • Hom• Mod/fklltlonw'R1pelra 
.19.C.d SupPlem.ntMSotVlcea • Log,,1/Ft!ancl,,/CoMultfltlon 
.19.4.e Supp~taSll'vk•••Homemeker,t;Mlred'er.sonMC... 
.79.C.f Suppllmenf#SWVloN • Tran•portatlon 
,19.4.g ~pplementa/Servlcu•NutrltlonSIIVI~• 
.79.4.h SupplemflfltlllSwvfc .. . Ofh., 
.79.5 S.MCn to Grandperer,ls 
.79.5.• lnforrniuion s,Mccs 
.7&.5.b Accuse Asaittanee 
.79.5.b. f AOOHS Asslstartoe. c., ltlMlll(lrt/JHnt 
.79.6.b.2 Accn, Aae&wrce O lntrmnldlon -.d AN/et.rice 
,79.5.c SupponServlee, 
.79.5.d RH plleea reServlca, 
.1,.5,d.1 RNpir.oweStNfoe••ln-Home 
.11.5.d.2 Re•~ owe SfMCI• • Out.()f.Home 
. 79.5.d.3 RQplct car. $trvlcu - Ov.mlght 
.19.$.d,4 RQp/tl ewe S.f'IIICfl • Oater 
.79.5., Suppl1m1n11IS1rvieee 
.19,$.e.1 Suppletne11t11I Sen-IN• • Aulatl\te Tffhnology/DNMl!RS 
.19.5.e.2 suppJementill SHVke• • con,ultHllbJe Supples I 
,79.5.1.3 /!iupplemental SwvkM•. Hom, "'od/fft:.etlon.s!R•pelnl 
.19.5,, ,4 Supplementlll Sll'VkH • t.,gltVl'lnl/l'IOW Con•ultaf:lon 
.19.5.e.5 Supplement11I SIIIVke• • HomlHTHlker/Chore/PenoMICa,, 
. 79,IS.e.l Supplem1H1t111 swvms. TIWf•potU/fJon 
. 79,6.e. 7 Supplem,ntllt Servlees • Nut,/IJon SetlnCes 
.19.$.,,1 Supplementel ServleH • Other 
.83 Senior Community SuMco Employmont (SCSEP) 
.83.1 Program/EWF8 
.83.2 Progrem/Other 
.84 Heatth Applianco/Limited Health Care 
.t!,3 Long Term Care Ombudsman 
.69 Newsletters 

.90 OTHER ACTll/lTlES 
FoctCere 
Pe1rCounHling 
Outruch 
Con•lfflable Supph• 
H-
Publle Educetlon 
Soc,..,lltlon 
Other(EnterTrtl1) 
Other{Ento1Titl1) 

Total Services 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue Total 

To be co lotod AL TSA 
This umandm,ntehange: 
Currvnt award th is ,meridmont 

Prlor11mondmentewardod 
Net Chan 

93.044 
Title 
3B 

32304 
32,304 

0 

53.500 

234,412 
0 

234,412 

4850 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,850 

0 

123,138 
0 
0 
0 

500 

11 ◄,500 

1,000 

0 
0 
0 

7,138 
0 

93.045 
Title 
3C1 

32000 
32 ,000 

0 

170,971 
188,971 

2,000 

Older Americans Act 
93.045 93.043 93.052 

Title 
3C2 

32 ,000 
32 ,000 

0 

230523 

2,000 
228,523 

0 
0 

m 
30 

16,999 

16.989 

Title 
3E 

11 ,765 
11,765 

0 

107,437 

1,000 
104,437 

500 
1,000 

500 

93.041 
Elder 

"""" 

2,096 

2,096 
0 

OAA 
Total 

108,069 
108,069 

35000 

53500 

234412 

234,412 

41150 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,850 

401494 
188,971 

4.000 
226,523 

0 
0 

249660 

17,469 

t,000 
216,937 

500 
1,000 

1,000 

0 
0 
0 

9,234 
0 

93.053 

NSIP 

34825 
13,920 

10,905 

460900 170971 230523 16,989 107437 2096 978,$16 34825 

483 204 202 971 262 523 18 989 119.202 2 098 1.086.986 34 826 

483 204 202 571 262 623 16 889 119 202 2 096 1 086 985 34,625 

Qlh,c 

ALTSA 
Funding 

0 

0 

Total 
ALTSA 
Funding 

108069 
108,089 

35,000 

53,500 

234412 

234,412 

4850 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4,850 

436319 
162,691 

4,000 
249,426 

0 
0 

249660 
0 
0 
0 

17,469 

1,000 
218,937 

,oo 
1,000 

1,000 

500 

0 
0 
0 

9,234 
0 

32101 
32,101 

41367 
0 

41 ,367 

'" 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 .. , 

MATCH 
oo,oc 
&,w 

3,922 
3,922 

1348 56028 

.. 

0 
0 
0 

1,260 
0 

333 
55,018 

333 

"' 

167 

"'-TSA 

6176 ... , 

10852 
29,816 

706 
40,328 

0 
0 

167 

167 
0 

Total 

144 092 
144,092 

41176 

62.941 

275,779 
0 

275,779 

6706 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Description 

$3,922 JE ADMIN MATCHED BY 5,,-C5p 

COORDTNAllON MATCHED WITH LOCAL GENERAL FUND 

LEG6J.. MATCHED WITH N\IVJP PRO BONO SERVICES 

5,706 Mti MATCHED WITH UNCOMPENSATED CONTRACTOR COSTS 

601171 
212,709 S29,6'27 MATCHEDWITtiVOLUNTEER LABOR - SSAIS'KI.Jol.LAA-1 TRIBE 

4,706 S700MATCHED WITH VOLUN1E£R LA50R-6SA 
289,?56 $40,145 MATCHED WITH VOLUNTEER LABOR - SSA 

0 
0 

307..203 

1,333 nn.e JE ANO 38 INFORtAA'l'lDN SERl/lCES MATCHED WITH SFCSP FUNDS 
273,955 T17\.E JE ANO 38ACCESS ASS1STN-ICE MATCHED WITH SFCSP FUN OS 

667 JE MATCHED WITH NWJP PRO BONO SERl/lCES 
1,333 T17\.E 3E MATCHED'MTH SFCSP RESPITE 

1,176 

667 MATCHED 'MTH SFCS? 

0 
0 
0 

10,494 
0 

__! --: - -+1-- .---;-1---!H-----------------
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

O 1013741 43571 66028 65 &36 1,199976 

0 1121810 15672 89950 86136 1 3440'6 

0 1121810 75872 59950 86836 1344068 

0 1,121,610 75,672 59,950 86,636 1,344,066 

111 7 !lllll Cl 0 1117589 
4,221 ns,e12 59,950 86,636 226,479 



E.xclmdons Search Results: Entities 

> Washington Department of Social and Health Services 

If no .results ar,e. f.Gu:nd, thls h'ldividual er.entity fffit is an entity s~ucb} is notcmn-ntfy ,e.:11:1::lud~. Print-this Wi!-b pag,e. :for your 
dneum•ntation 

Se.ir".J', CC·~ f:'.®-'2C·24 3;27:24 PM Eficr. o:G :..EE~~OM.da:abase. 
SOlir'"..e Cmi !.¢at-ec C'1 1;V10·'202"i £:08:00 I-JI. ~T 




